FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-02-2001

OMB 0651-0027		l			PATENT
1-17-	10	RECC	10160361	8 SHEET	
		11200	PATENTS ONLY	in Onle	
TO: The Commission	oner of Patents	and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	d original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	/pe		Conveyance Type		
New			☐ Security Agreement		
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recorda #	tion)	License	Change o	of Name
Correction of	PTO Error		☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Reel#	Frame #			U.S. Gover	nment
Corrective Do	ocument		(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Departr	mentat File	Secret File
Conveying Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying	parties attached
, ,					Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Bettag, Carl				Month Day Year 01 16 2001
			A STATE OF THE STA		<u></u>
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Birmingham	, Margaret	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		01 11 2001
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if addit	tional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Bridge Design	gn			
					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1)	375 Alabam	o Ctroot		1	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	373 Alabam	ia Street			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Suite 410				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	San Francis	SCO	California		94110
	Cit	ty	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative l	Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receivii	ng Party only.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
			FOR OFFICE USE ONL	. Y	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

29/135767

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0209 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

\circ	
٦٥ م	
_	
Δ	20 1000
Ī٨	455
	-
O C	

•==	
24.2	
0	
3	
9	
υ	-
T-1	
-	

Conveying Party	(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Enter additional Con	veying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Massucco, Michael		01 16 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jonhy Joffray		Month Day Year 12 18 2000
	Denby, Jeffrey		12 18 2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Rec	eiving Party(ies)		<u>.</u>
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Numb	•	tional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number	(415) 882-7024
Name	Michael N. Berg		
Address (line 1)	FINLEY & BERG, LLP		
Address (line 2)	455 Market Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1940		
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94105-2448		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments	ttached conveyance	document # 4
If this document is bein signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter Poonly if a	tion Treaty (PCT) T application number U.S. Application as not been assigned.	Par (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Par the date the patent application PCT	Month Day Year
Fee Amount Method of Deposit Ac Enter for pay	-	Deposit Account charged to the account.)	# 16-1565
Statement and To the bes attached c indicated t	Signature t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin opy is a true copy of the original documer	g information is true a	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael N. Berg	on Signing Sig	nature	Date
Name of Pers	on algumy alg	TIALUI 6)

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl Bettag, residing at 173 Guerrero Street, San Francisco, California 94103, Margaret Birmingham, residing at 238 Hartford Street, San Francisco, California 94114, Michael Massucco, residing at 74A 14th Street, #238, San Francisco, California 94114 and Jeffrey Denby, residing at 52 Hyland Cres, Port Perry, Ontario, Canada L9L 1R8, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful CELLULAR PHONE COVER for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified by said application having an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on the ______ day of ______, 2000, the ______ day of ______, the _____ day of ______, 2000.

WHEREAS, Bridge Design, a corporation of the State of California, having a mailing address of 1550 Bryant Street, Suite 1000, San Francisco, California 94103, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by **ASSIGNORS** from **ASSIGNEE**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by **ASSIGNORS**:

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

- 1 -

- 2. **ASSIGNORS** hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent for ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of application for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements. ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon **ASSIGNORS**, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument this
16th day of \$ JANUAM , 2000.
- Called
Carl Bettag
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have
nereunto set our hand this $\underline{l_{\mathcal{O}}}$ day
Junuary, 2000.1
Dan Thoose
Dann Moore Address 602 Tern Lanc Alameda, CA
Almala
Tameda / CPI
94501
Address
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument this
day of, 2000.
Manut Young Margaget Birmingham
nargayee Brimingham
N WITNESS WHEREOF, we have
ereunto set our hand this <u>N</u> day

E JANUARY, 2000.
MAAA
MARIO NEGRI
ddress 1832 FRANKLIN SC. #6
SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94109
-
ddress

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument this day of 300 , 200 .
, 2002.
Michael Massucco
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have
hereunto set our hand this 16 day
of <u>January</u> , 2000.
Doma Moore
Address 601 Tern Lane
Address 60) Tern Lane Alamota, (A 9450)
- Colonica de la colonica del colonica de la colonica del colonica de la colonica del colonica de la colonica de la colonica de la colonica del colonica de la colonica del la colonica de la colonica del la c
Address
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument this day of, 2000.
leff Des
Jeffrey Denby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have
hereunto set our hand this 18 day
of PECEMBEN, 2000.
01 <u>A COC GC .</u>
PATRICIE MYALL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94110
SAN MARISCO CA 74110
Address

- 4 -

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0215